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MAN 100 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

187 Fausch Roland 92 - Zizers -
108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
173 Meier Martin 84 - BTV Schiers -
107 Obrist Marco 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
174 Von Arx Dominic 95 - BTV Schiers -

MAN 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

MAN Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

187 Fausch Roland 92 - Zizers -
108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
173 Meier Martin 84 - BTV Schiers -
107 Obrist Marco 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
174 Von Arx Dominic 95 - BTV Schiers -

MAN Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

187 Fausch Roland 92 - Zizers -
108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
173 Meier Martin 84 - BTV Schiers -
107 Obrist Marco 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

MAN Kugel 7.26 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

187 Fausch Roland 92 - Zizers -
108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
173 Meier Martin 84 - BTV Schiers -
107 Obrist Marco 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
105 Sutter Fabio 03 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

MAN Speer 800 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

108 Kühnis Mauro 98 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U23 M 100 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

32 Breitenmoser Dario 99 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 11.75

U18 M 100 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

42 Morciano Alessandro 05 LIE LC Vaduz 12.41
155 Tönz Justin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 11.96

44 Verling Matthias 04 LIE LC Vaduz 11.86
45 Werth Levin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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U18 M 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

93 Brändli Flurin 05 - AJ TV Landquart -
94 Valer Simon 05 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3:06.11

U18 M Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

46 Riesen Joel 04 LIE LC Schaan 1.91
155 Tönz Justin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 1.62

44 Verling Matthias 04 LIE LC Vaduz 1.57

U18 M Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

38 Mannerkorpi Alexander 05 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 6.07
42 Morciano Alessandro 05 LIE LC Vaduz 5.36
46 Riesen Joel 04 LIE LC Schaan 6.18

155 Tönz Justin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 5.27
44 Verling Matthias 04 LIE LC Vaduz 6.29
45 Werth Levin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U18 M Kugel 5.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

47 Maier Ramon 04 LIE LC Schaan 10.37
46 Riesen Joel 04 LIE LC Schaan 13.88
44 Verling Matthias 04 LIE LC Vaduz 13.37

U18 M Speer 700 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

93 Brändli Flurin 05 - AJ TV Landquart -
42 Morciano Alessandro 05 LIE LC Vaduz 26.33
46 Riesen Joel 04 LIE LC Schaan 51.19
44 Verling Matthias 04 LIE LC Vaduz 53.21
45 Werth Levin 05 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U18 M 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

93 Brändli Flurin 05 - AJ TV Landquart -

U16 M 80 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

55 Bender Max 07 - LC Schaan -
159 Demont Lian 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

13 Dubbelman Anton 07 GER Turnverein Triesen 11.93
104 Gartmann Enea 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

89 Heiniger Cascos Eduardo 06 - AJ TV Landquart -
29 Maag Yves 07 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 11.53
14 Podolak Nino 06 SUI Jugi Untervaz -
90 Ruffner Elia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 10.32

153 Schwarz Flurin 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
156 Tönz Alessandro 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 10.91
166 Verme Romeo 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
160 Wäckerlin Silas 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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U16 M 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

104 Gartmann Enea 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
156 Tönz Alessandro 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 3:07.18

U16 M Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

13 Dubbelman Anton 07 GER Turnverein Triesen 1.40
89 Heiniger Cascos Eduardo 06 - AJ TV Landquart -
14 Podolak Nino 06 SUI Jugi Untervaz -
90 Ruffner Elia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 1.61

153 Schwarz Flurin 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
156 Tönz Alessandro 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 1.45
166 Verme Romeo 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
160 Wäckerlin Silas 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 M Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

55 Bender Max 07 - LC Schaan -
159 Demont Lian 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

13 Dubbelman Anton 07 GER Turnverein Triesen 4.12
104 Gartmann Enea 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

89 Heiniger Cascos Eduardo 06 - AJ TV Landquart -
29 Maag Yves 07 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 4.18
14 Podolak Nino 06 SUI Jugi Untervaz -
90 Ruffner Elia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 5.03

153 Schwarz Flurin 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
156 Tönz Alessandro 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.87
166 Verme Romeo 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
160 Wäckerlin Silas 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 M Kugel 4.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

13 Dubbelman Anton 07 GER Turnverein Triesen 7.18
104 Gartmann Enea 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

29 Maag Yves 07 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.34
14 Podolak Nino 06 SUI Jugi Untervaz -

153 Schwarz Flurin 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 M Speer 600 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

104 Gartmann Enea 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
52 Giorgetta Leo 07 - LC Schaan -
29 Maag Yves 07 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 31.08
14 Podolak Nino 06 SUI Jugi Untervaz -

150 Schrofer Nick 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
153 Schwarz Flurin 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

49 Seger Ben 07 LIE LC Schaan 42.72

U16 M 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

156 Tönz Alessandro 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
160 Wäckerlin Silas 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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U14 M 60 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

59 Bates Sean 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
193 Beeli Jason 08 - Jugi Felsberg -

97 Hutter Mauro 08 - KTV Oberriet 8.49
123 Isepponi  Alessio 09 - TV Malans -
126 Jäger Seya 09 - TV Malans -

76 Jud Laurin 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.43
98 Mattle Raul 08 SUI KTV Oberriet 10.31

129 Meier Paul 09 - TV Malans -
132 Rölli Silvan 09 - TV Malans -

31 Rudin Colin 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
145 Stojanovic Marko 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 8.59

9 Succetti Dea 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
77 Wyss Fynn 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.37

142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 M 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

59 Bates Sean 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
76 Jud Laurin 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -

165 Menghini Vasco 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 M Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

97 Hutter Mauro 08 - KTV Oberriet 1.35
98 Mattle Raul 08 SUI KTV Oberriet 1.15

142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 M Weit (Zone)
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

59 Bates Sean 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
193 Beeli Jason 08 - Jugi Felsberg -

97 Hutter Mauro 08 - KTV Oberriet 4.84
123 Isepponi  Alessio 09 - TV Malans -
126 Jäger Seya 09 - TV Malans -

76 Jud Laurin 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.13
98 Mattle Raul 08 SUI KTV Oberriet 3.32

129 Meier Paul 09 - TV Malans -
132 Rölli Silvan 09 - TV Malans -

31 Rudin Colin 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
145 Stojanovic Marko 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.79

9 Succetti Dea 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
77 Wyss Fynn 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.58

142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 M Kugel 3.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

97 Hutter Mauro 08 - KTV Oberriet 10.65
123 Isepponi  Alessio 09 - TV Malans -
126 Jäger Seya 09 - TV Malans -

76 Jud Laurin 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
98 Mattle Raul 08 SUI KTV Oberriet 5.69

129 Meier Paul 09 - TV Malans -
132 Rölli Silvan 09 - TV Malans -

31 Rudin Colin 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
9 Succetti Dea 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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U14 M Speer 400 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

59 Bates Sean 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
18 Ragettli Niculò 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
31 Rudin Colin 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
9 Succetti Dea 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 M 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

59 Bates Sean 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
76 Jud Laurin 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
31 Rudin Colin 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
9 Succetti Dea 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

77 Wyss Fynn 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
142 Zala Nico 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 M 60 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

127 Ardüser Lionel 11 - TV Malans -
122 Barandun Maurin 11 - TV Malans -
191 Hochholdinger Florian 11 - Jugi Felsberg -
124 Isepponi Flavio 11 - TV Malans -
125 Jäger Elia 11 - TV Malans -

7 Lippuner Liam 12 - TV Azmoos -
128 Marzenell Johannes 11 - TV Malans -
130 Neugebauer Mats 11 - TV Malans -

60 Nigg Alessio 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -
131 Nigg Cla 11 - TV Malans -
175 Nigg Mariano 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
138 Stegmann Janis 10 SUI Graubünden KLV 8.73
133 Studach Elia 11 - TV Malans -
134 Tönz Remo 11 - TV Malans -

39 Vanek Nicolas 12 - kein Verein -
135 Wieland Nicola 11 - TV Malans -
136 Wolf Enea 11 - TV Malans -
161 Zahno Enea 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 M 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

60 Nigg Alessio 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -
175 Nigg Mariano 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

20 Philipp Juri 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
39 Vanek Nicolas 12 - kein Verein -

U12 M Weit (Zone)
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

127 Ardüser Lionel 11 - TV Malans -
122 Barandun Maurin 11 - TV Malans -

63 Gabriel  Louis 13 - BTV Chur Jugi -
191 Hochholdinger Florian 11 - Jugi Felsberg -
124 Isepponi Flavio 11 - TV Malans -
125 Jäger Elia 11 - TV Malans -

7 Lippuner Liam 12 - TV Azmoos -
128 Marzenell Johannes 11 - TV Malans -
130 Neugebauer Mats 11 - TV Malans -
131 Nigg Cla 11 - TV Malans -

20 Philipp Juri 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 3.83
190 Schmid Luca 12 - Jugi Felsberg -
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Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung
133 Studach Elia 11 - TV Malans -
134 Tönz Remo 11 - TV Malans -

39 Vanek Nicolas 12 - kein Verein -
135 Wieland Nicola 11 - TV Malans -
136 Wolf Enea 11 - TV Malans -
161 Zahno Enea 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 M Kugel 2.50 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

39 Vanek Nicolas 12 - kein Verein -

U12 M Ball 200 g
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

127 Ardüser Lionel 11 - TV Malans -
122 Barandun Maurin 11 - TV Malans -

63 Gabriel  Louis 13 - BTV Chur Jugi -
191 Hochholdinger Florian 11 - Jugi Felsberg -
124 Isepponi Flavio 11 - TV Malans -
125 Jäger Elia 11 - TV Malans -

7 Lippuner Liam 12 - TV Azmoos -
128 Marzenell Johannes 11 - TV Malans -
130 Neugebauer Mats 11 - TV Malans -
131 Nigg Cla 11 - TV Malans -
175 Nigg Mariano 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

20 Philipp Juri 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 37.94
190 Schmid Luca 12 - Jugi Felsberg -
133 Studach Elia 11 - TV Malans -
134 Tönz Remo 11 - TV Malans -

39 Vanek Nicolas 12 - kein Verein -
135 Wieland Nicola 11 - TV Malans -
136 Wolf Enea 11 - TV Malans -
161 Zahno Enea 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 M 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

61 Bässler Luca 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -
183 Demont Noah 13 - BTV Chur Jugi -

60 Nigg Alessio 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -
175 Nigg Mariano 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
185 Nigg Mariano (2.Lauf) 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

20 Philipp Juri 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
138 Stegmann Janis 10 SUI Graubünden KLV -
161 Zahno Enea 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U20 W 100 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

102 Gartmann Sina 03 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 13.58

U20 W Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

43 Thalmann Julia 03 SUI LC Vaduz -

created by Athletica 8.4 labtvchur Seite 6 von 14



BM 2021 22.09.2021 13:47

U20 W Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

102 Gartmann Sina 03 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.34
43 Thalmann Julia 03 SUI LC Vaduz 5.40

U20 W Kugel 4.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

48 Insinna Jule 03 LIE LC Schaan 11.86
43 Thalmann Julia 03 SUI LC Vaduz 8.83

U20 W Speer 600 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

102 Gartmann Sina 03 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 24.90
43 Thalmann Julia 03 SUI LC Vaduz 32.91

U18 W 100 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

101 Aschmann Sandrina 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 13.47
152 Blumenthal Jana 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 12.13
117 Brand Svenja 05 - TV Thusis -
103 Luzio Lia 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 12.54

95 Meier Anina 05 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
186 Risi Chiara 05 SUI TSV Galgenen 12.51

U18 W 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

117 Brand Svenja 05 - TV Thusis -

U18 W Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

17 Durot Nastja 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 1.55
95 Meier Anina 05 SUI AJ TV Landquart 1.35

U18 W Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

101 Aschmann Sandrina 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.64
152 Blumenthal Jana 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 5.12
117 Brand Svenja 05 - TV Thusis -

17 Durot Nastja 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.65
103 Luzio Lia 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 5.29

95 Meier Anina 05 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
186 Risi Chiara 05 SUI TSV Galgenen 5.31

19 Stüber Nadine 05 LIE Turnverein Triesen 4.88

U18 W Kugel 3.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

117 Brand Svenja 05 - TV Thusis -
17 Durot Nastja 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 9.71
95 Meier Anina 05 SUI AJ TV Landquart 10.75
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U18 W Speer 500 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

101 Aschmann Sandrina 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 36.43
17 Durot Nastja 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 32.28

103 Luzio Lia 04 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 32.55

U16 W 80 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

154 Blumenthal Laren 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 11.78
157 Bondolfi Sofia 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
163 Cadruvi Filomena 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 10.97
146 Di Stasio Elena 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 11.67

91 Felix Livia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 12.02
99 Hounder Mia-Lena 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

167 Kern Mara 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
2 Langthaler Carlotta 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 11.97

40 Lendi Fiona 06 LIE LC Vaduz 10.74
188 Loher Elin 07 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 11.04

41 Merz Celina 07 SUI LC Vaduz 10.80
3 Näscher Victoria 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 12.15

164 Philipp Anna 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
65 Ruckstuhl Sissa 07 - TV Tamins -
25 Trümpi Cécilia 07 SUI LAV Glarus 11.87
51 Vogelsang Helena 07 - LC Schaan 11.25

109 Zahn Livia Noelle 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 10.75
106 Zanetti Lucia 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 W 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

164 Philipp Anna 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
65 Ruckstuhl Sissa 07 - TV Tamins -

U16 W Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

157 Bondolfi Sofia 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 1.35

2 Langthaler Carlotta 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 1.30
41 Merz Celina 07 SUI LC Vaduz 1.36
92 Paganini Selina 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 1.45

164 Philipp Anna 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 W Weit
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

168 Bertolo Carla 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
154 Blumenthal Laren 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.20
163 Cadruvi Filomena 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.75
146 Di Stasio Elena 07 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.23

91 Felix Livia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 2.40
99 Hounder Mia-Lena 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

167 Kern Mara 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
2 Langthaler Carlotta 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 4.39

40 Lendi Fiona 06 LIE LC Vaduz 4.69
3 Näscher Victoria 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 3.94

92 Paganini Selina 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.50
164 Philipp Anna 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

65 Ruckstuhl Sissa 07 - TV Tamins -
50 Steiger Anna 07 LIE LC Schaan 4.00
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Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung
25 Trümpi Cécilia 07 SUI LAV Glarus 4.29
51 Vogelsang Helena 07 - LC Schaan 4.66

109 Zahn Livia Noelle 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.95
106 Zanetti Lucia 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 W Kugel 3.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

168 Bertolo Carla 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
154 Blumenthal Laren 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 9.33
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 9.53

99 Hounder Mia-Lena 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
2 Langthaler Carlotta 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 7.66

41 Merz Celina 07 SUI LC Vaduz 11.29
3 Näscher Victoria 06 LIE TV Eschen-Mauren 7.98

92 Paganini Selina 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.13
50 Steiger Anna 07 LIE LC Schaan 7.78

106 Zanetti Lucia 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U16 W Speer 400 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

168 Bertolo Carla 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
154 Blumenthal Laren 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 35.10
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 49.18

91 Felix Livia 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 12.32
92 Paganini Selina 07 SUI AJ TV Landquart 30.13

109 Zahn Livia Noelle 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 24.90

U16 W 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

154 Blumenthal Laren 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
157 Bondolfi Sofia 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
163 Cadruvi Filomena 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
169 Capaul Selina 06 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
172 Klaiss Annina 06 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
164 Philipp Anna 07 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 W 60 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

11 Betchem Gwenda 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 9.44
21 Breitzke Emily 08 GER LAV Glarus 9.03

115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -
35 Büchel Stella 09 - STV Oberriet-Eichenwies -
30 Buchmeier Anna 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

189 Cavozzi  Chiara 08 - Jugi Felsberg -
6 Chiaberto Laura Maria 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

22 Feuz Vanessa 08 SUI LAV Glarus 8.89
78 Fuchs Seraina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.47
79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.85
4 Hasler Gioia 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

80 Holzinger Mara 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.28
56 Insinna Romy 08 - LC Schaan -
81 Jäger Simona 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.35
12 Kindle Annmarie 09 LIE Turnverein Triesen 8.93
23 Laager Lara 08 SUI LAV Glarus 8.89
82 Leibundgut Jael 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.37
33 Loher Aino 09 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.84
5 Lussi Elina 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

28 Maag Annina 09 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 9.96
83 Maron Felicia 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 10.22
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Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung
114 Müller Elisa Mia 09 - TV Thusis -
149 Paganini Laila 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

84 Peng Hanna 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.41
24 Rickenbacher Nicole 08 SUI LAV Glarus 8.59

140 Riedi Elin 09 - Graubünden KLV -
67 Riess Paula 08 - TV Tamins -
10 Roth Athina 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 9.09
85 Salzgeber Adriana 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 10.07
86 Salzgeber Simona 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 10.30
87 Scherrer Lena 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.34
64 Siegrist Yasmin 09 - TV Tamins -
66 Theus Tara 08 - TV Tamins -
26 Trümpi Patricia 09 SUI LAV Glarus 9.74

139 Vanek  Anoushka 09 - Graubünden KLV -
88 Wallimann Larina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 9.04
1 Weissenhofer Julia 08 LIE TV Schaan / Leichtathletik 8.47

34 Zäch Melissa 09 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 9.58
170 Zwyssig Michelle 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 W 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

15 Bonell Larissa 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -

36 Derungs Jara 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
8 Fröhlich Chiara 08 SUI LLC Bual Lantsch -

79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
82 Leibundgut Jael 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
33 Loher Aino 09 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 3:21.14
84 Peng Hanna 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -

171 Philipp Romy 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U14 W Hoch
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

11 Betchem Gwenda 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 1.21
147 Cadalbert Mea 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
82 Leibundgut Jael 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 1.20
83 Maron Felicia 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -

114 Müller Elisa Mia 09 - TV Thusis -
84 Peng Hanna 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
67 Riess Paula 08 - TV Tamins -
10 Roth Athina 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 1.27

113 Spinatsch Mia 08 - TV Thusis -
88 Wallimann Larina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
1 Weissenhofer Julia 08 LIE TV Schaan / Leichtathletik 1.45

U14 W Weit (Zone)
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

11 Betchem Gwenda 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 4.08
21 Breitzke Emily 08 GER LAV Glarus 4.70

115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -
30 Buchmeier Anna 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

147 Cadalbert Mea 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
189 Cavozzi  Chiara 08 - Jugi Felsberg -

6 Chiaberto Laura Maria 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -
36 Derungs Jara 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
22 Feuz Vanessa 08 SUI LAV Glarus 4.55
78 Fuchs Seraina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3.92
79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.85
4 Hasler Gioia 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -
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Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung
80 Holzinger Mara 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3.79
56 Insinna Romy 08 - LC Schaan -
81 Jäger Simona 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.36
12 Kindle Annmarie 09 LIE Turnverein Triesen 4.18
82 Leibundgut Jael 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.02
5 Lussi Elina 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

28 Maag Annina 09 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 3.75
83 Maron Felicia 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3.42

114 Müller Elisa Mia 09 - TV Thusis -
149 Paganini Laila 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

24 Rickenbacher Nicole 08 SUI LAV Glarus 4.43
140 Riedi Elin 09 - Graubünden KLV -

67 Riess Paula 08 - TV Tamins -
10 Roth Athina 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 4.37
85 Salzgeber Adriana 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3.58
86 Salzgeber Simona 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 3.41
87 Scherrer Lena 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 5.18
64 Siegrist Yasmin 09 - TV Tamins -
66 Theus Tara 08 - TV Tamins -
26 Trümpi Patricia 09 SUI LAV Glarus 3.80

139 Vanek  Anoushka 09 - Graubünden KLV -
88 Wallimann Larina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart 4.42
1 Weissenhofer Julia 08 LIE TV Schaan / Leichtathletik 5.01

U14 W Kugel 3.00 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

11 Betchem Gwenda 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 5.69
115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -

30 Buchmeier Anna 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
147 Cadalbert Mea 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
189 Cavozzi  Chiara 08 - Jugi Felsberg -

6 Chiaberto Laura Maria 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -
79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 7.74
4 Hasler Gioia 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

80 Holzinger Mara 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
12 Kindle Annmarie 09 LIE Turnverein Triesen -
5 Lussi Elina 09 SUI TV Eschen-Mauren -

28 Maag Annina 09 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 5.93
140 Riedi Elin 09 - Graubünden KLV -

67 Riess Paula 08 - TV Tamins -
10 Roth Athina 08 LIE Turnverein Triesen 6.59
85 Salzgeber Adriana 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
86 Salzgeber Simona 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -

113 Spinatsch Mia 08 - TV Thusis -
139 Vanek  Anoushka 09 - Graubünden KLV -

88 Wallimann Larina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
1 Weissenhofer Julia 08 LIE TV Schaan / Leichtathletik 7.56

U14 W Speer 400 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -
79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart 21.11
81 Jäger Simona 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
28 Maag Annina 09 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 19.91
53 Riesen Geraldine 08 - LC Schaan -
67 Riess Paula 08 - TV Tamins -
87 Scherrer Lena 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
54 Seger Ava 09 - LC Schaan -
64 Siegrist Yasmin 09 - TV Tamins -

113 Spinatsch Mia 08 - TV Thusis -
66 Theus Tara 08 - TV Tamins -
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U14 W 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

15 Bonell Larissa 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
21 Breitzke Emily 08 GER LAV Glarus -

115 Brunold Emilia 09 - TV Thusis -
35 Büchel Stella 09 - STV Oberriet-Eichenwies -
30 Buchmeier Anna 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
36 Derungs Jara 09 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
22 Feuz Vanessa 08 SUI LAV Glarus -
8 Fröhlich Chiara 08 SUI LLC Bual Lantsch -

78 Fuchs Seraina 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
79 Gerber Jenny Seraina 08 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
23 Laager Lara 08 SUI LAV Glarus -
33 Loher Aino 09 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies -

114 Müller Elisa Mia 09 - TV Thusis -
171 Philipp Romy 08 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

85 Salzgeber Adriana 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
86 Salzgeber Simona 09 SUI AJ TV Landquart -
34 Zäch Melissa 09 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies -

U12 W 60 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

96 Berther Alicia 11 SUI TV Malans 9.09
192 Bertschinger  Naira 12 - Jugi Felsberg -

58 Bissig Joyce 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
111 Bissig Lena 10 SUI LAV Glarus 9.41
158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

69 Burri Leonie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
141 Cadusch Gianna 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 8.67
182 Caflisch Samija 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
110 Caveng Gianna 13 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
177 Demont Malin 11 - BTV Chur Jugi -
121 Derungs Ladina 11 - TV Thusis -

70 Göldi Marie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
71 Göldi Nina 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
120 Hassler Lia Malin 11 - TV Thusis -

57 Herzig Valeria 12 - kein Verein -
72 Holzinger Anja 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
68 Laudonia Naima 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

180 Lietha Aylin 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
73 Maron Aurelia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

176 Mengiardi Giannina 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
62 Mengiardi Selina 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -

181 Mirer Emily 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
148 Mirer Fiona 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
116 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 10 SUI TV Thusis -
144 Stieger Lavinia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

16 Stutz Emilia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
119 Tschalèr Lilly 11 - TV Thusis -
118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -
179 Tschuor Sinja 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

74 Wallimann Mia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
162 Zahno Manon 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

75 Ziltener Emma 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
27 Zinsli Mena 10 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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U12 W 1000 m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
177 Demont Malin 11 - BTV Chur Jugi -
121 Derungs Ladina 11 - TV Thusis -
137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
120 Hassler Lia Malin 11 - TV Thusis -
178 Succetti  Anna 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
119 Tschalèr Lilly 11 - TV Thusis -
162 Zahno Manon 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 W Weit (Zone)
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

96 Berther Alicia 11 SUI TV Malans 4.10
192 Bertschinger  Naira 12 - Jugi Felsberg -

58 Bissig Joyce 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
111 Bissig Lena 10 SUI LAV Glarus 3.98
158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

69 Burri Leonie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
141 Cadusch Gianna 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik 4.78
182 Caflisch Samija 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
110 Caveng Gianna 13 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
177 Demont Malin 11 - BTV Chur Jugi -
121 Derungs Ladina 11 - TV Thusis -

70 Göldi Marie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
71 Göldi Nina 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
120 Hassler Lia Malin 11 - TV Thusis -

57 Herzig Valeria 12 - kein Verein -
72 Holzinger Anja 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
68 Laudonia Naima 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

180 Lietha Aylin 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
73 Maron Aurelia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

176 Mengiardi Giannina 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
181 Mirer Emily 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
148 Mirer Fiona 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
116 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 10 SUI TV Thusis -
144 Stieger Lavinia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

16 Stutz Emilia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
119 Tschalèr Lilly 11 - TV Thusis -
118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -
179 Tschuor Sinja 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

74 Wallimann Mia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
162 Zahno Manon 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

75 Ziltener Emma 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
27 Zinsli Mena 10 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 W Kugel 2.50 kg
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
181 Mirer Emily 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
148 Mirer Fiona 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

16 Stutz Emilia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -
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Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 W Speer 400 gr
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -

U12 W Ball 200 g
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

96 Berther Alicia 11 SUI TV Malans 33.20
158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

69 Burri Leonie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
121 Derungs Ladina 11 - TV Thusis -

70 Göldi Marie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
71 Göldi Nina 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

72 Holzinger Anja 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
68 Laudonia Naima 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
73 Maron Aurelia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

116 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 10 SUI TV Thusis -
144 Stieger Lavinia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

16 Stutz Emilia 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
119 Tschalèr Lilly 11 - TV Thusis -
118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -

74 Wallimann Mia 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

75 Ziltener Emma 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
27 Zinsli Mena 10 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

U12 W 3x600m
Nr. Name Jg Land Verein Bestleistung

184 Bässler Chiara 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
158 Brasser Milena 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -

69 Burri Leonie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
182 Caflisch Samija 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
177 Demont Malin 11 - BTV Chur Jugi -
121 Derungs Ladina 11 - TV Thusis -

70 Göldi Marie 11 - AJ TV Landquart -
71 Göldi Nina 11 - AJ TV Landquart -

137 Hartmann Alisa 10 - Graubünden KLV -
151 Hartmann Soraya 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
120 Hassler Lia Malin 11 - TV Thusis -
180 Lietha Aylin 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
176 Mengiardi Giannina 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -

62 Mengiardi Selina 14 - BTV Chur Jugi -
116 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 10 SUI TV Thusis -
119 Tschalèr Lilly 11 - TV Thusis -
118 Tschalèr  Nina 10 - TV Thusis -
179 Tschuor Sinja 12 - BTV Chur Jugi -
162 Zahno Manon 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
143 Zala Melanie 10 - BTV Chur Leichtathletik -
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